17
Reduced Junction Box Connectors
18-24 AWG: 9286-250
General Information
9286
Series
APPLICATIONS FEATURES AND BENEFITS
ELECTRICAL ENVIRONMENTAL MECHANICAL

of this contact provide maximum wire retention across a broad range of solid and stranded wire gauges,
making this connector very versatile in 昀椀eld installations.
HOW TO ORDER
CURRENT RATING
X
Insulator Color
Standard
9 = UL White
Specal Order Only
0 = UL Black
2 = UL Brown
3 = UL Blue
4 = UL Yellow
6 = UL Green
7 = UL Orange
06
Plating Option
06 = Tin All Over
• Industrial Machine Controls; motors, drives, solenoids,
sensors, fans, pumps, etc...
• Commercial Buildings; controls, security, 昀椀re and sensors
• Smart Grid; meters, breakers and panels
• SSL/LED; 昀椀xtures, signage and streetlights
• Application notes; refer to 201-01-172
• Voltage Rating: 300 VAC
• Current Rating: See matrix below
• Operating Temperature:
-40ºC to +130ºC
• Insulator Material; Glass-Filled Nylon 46; UL94V0
• Fixed Contact Material; Copper Alloy
• Flexing Contact; Stainless Steel
• Fixed Contact Plating; Tin over Nickel
• Durability; 5 Cycles
• Simple strip and poke-home wire insertion with twist and pull wire extraction
• High spring force stainless steel contact maximizes cost, strength and
昀氀exibility
• Accepts 18-24 AWG solid and stranded wires
• Expanded size offering to allow up to 8 wires to be connected together
00X
Number of Ways
Code
No of
Ways
DIM. A
004 4 8.0/8.5
006 6 12.0/12.5
008 8 16.0/16.5
00
Pre昀椀x
Code Type Details
00
Poke
Home
Wire-to-
WIre
253
Wire Size
Code
Accepted
Wire Gauge
Max
Insulation
253
18 – 24 AWG
Solid or Stranded
2.10mm